Installation manual

Montageanleitung e Notice de montage e Istruzioni per il montaggio e Manual de montaje e Monteringsanvisning e
Installatiegids e Montazni navod e Asennusohje e Installationsmanual

Log cabin FRC44-5357

Blockhaus e Maisonnette en poutres e Casa di travi @ Casa de jardin e Anneks e Tuinhuis e Zahradni domek e
Timmerstuga e Hirsimokki

Width 530 x Depth 570 cm

Breite/Tiefe e Largeur/Profondeur e Lunghezza/Profondita ¢ Ancho/Profundidad e Bredde/Dybde e Breedte/Diepte
e Sifka/Hloubka e Leveys/Pituus e Bredd/Langd

Log thickness 44 mm
Bohlenstérke e Epaisseur des murs @ Spessore delle pareti @ Grosor de pared e Tykkelse @ Wanddikte e Tloustka
stény e Seinan paksuus e Vaggtjocklek

FRT44-5357 FRT44-5357-1

The producer shall have the right to make technical changes to the product ¢ Technische Anderungen vorbehalten o Le
producteur réserve le droit d’effectuer des modifications techniques au produit e Il produttore mantiene il diritto di apportare
modifiche tecniche al prodotto e Reservado el derecho a modificaciones técnicas e Produsent forbeholder seg retten til & endre
tekniske egenskaper ved produktet @ Alle rechten en technische wijzigingen voorbehouden e Vyrobce si vyhrazuje pravo na
technické zmény vyrobku e Valmistaja pidattda oikeuden tehda tuotteeseen teknisid muutoksia e Tillverkaren har ratt att utféra
tekniska féréandringar for produkten



SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE -ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION- MAARITYS- SPECIFIKATION Profile | Length
Pos Y » Pcs
FRCL4-5357 (mm) (mm)
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Foundafien- Fundamenf- Fendation- Fondagnagr?e- Vigas de cimenfacion- Perusfus- Grund
AR : . 1] 80x60 | 5330
Feundatien- Fundament- Fendation- Fendaziene- Vigas de cimentacion- Perustus- Grund
ARG . 1| 80x60 | 5090
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SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION- MAARITYS- SPECIFIKATION Profile | Length
Pos p " Pcs
FRC44-5357 (mm) (mm)
Foundafien- Fundamenf- Fendation- Fendaziene- Vigas de cimenfacion- Perusfus- Grund
ARG . ) 1 80x60 3190
Foeundafien- Fundamenf- Fendafion- Fendaziene- Vigas de cimenfacion- Perusfus- Grund
AR2 . ) 1 80x60 2648
Foundafien- Fundamenf- Fendation- Fendaziene- Vigas de cimenfacion- Perusfus- Grund
AR3 . ] 1 80x60 2602
Foundafion- Fundamenf- Fondafion- Fendaziene- Vigas de cimenfacion- Perusfus- Grund
ARS . ) 1 80x60 1980
Post- Pfosten- Pofeau- Monfanfe- Posfe- Talppa- Stalpe
Pst1 | — 1 120x120 2240
Purlin- Dachpfette- Arbaléfrier- Arcareccio- Correa- Orref- Upplagshalkar
PR3 ZLW, o = ﬁ 2| 60x200 | 5980
Purlin- Dachpfette- Arbalefrier- Arcareccio- Correa- Orref- Upplagsbalkar
PRI & 2 j) 3| 60x200 | 5980
Purlin- Dachpfette- Arbaléfrier- Arcareccio- Correa- Orref- Upplagshalkar
PRZ | & e ﬁ 1| 60x200 | 5980
Roof beard- Dachbrett- Madrier du toit- Tavela . .
RB2-1 = - 136 89x19 2960
tetto- Tabla de tejade- Kattalevyt- Takbrador S *
Dia.1 Diamond- .Deckb.r“etf—. Madrier- Tavela di copertura- ~ ) 195140 300
Rombo- Vinonelio- Diamant
Eave edging- Dachrandbrett- Madrier en bordure du =
Eak1-1 e —— L 16x95 2990
teit- Tavela borde tetto- Tabla de valadizo- Raystaslista- Taklist
FaB31 Facia board- Giebelblen.de— Eﬂcrarifron’ral— Schgrmo o % L 16x120 3000
frontone- Tabla de facia- Raystaslauta aaltoileva- Rastlakt vagig
REZ1 Roof edge reinfo'rcem'enf- Dachrandleiste- Baguette | V R 39%40 2480
en bordure du toit- Rinforze bordo teffo- Refuerzo borde tejade- Kattoreunan vahvistus- Takkantforstarkning
RED2 Roof edge reinfo.rtem.enf- Dachrandleiste- Baguette | V R 32440 3500
en bordure du toift- Rinforze berdo tetto- Refuerzo borde tejade- Kattereunan vahvistus- Takkantforstarkning
ATihe | Seal- Gummidichtung- Joint d'isolation- Guarnizene-
dTPE «“O 1| ALL-28R | 4000
8mn-1 | Burlete- Tiviste- Tatning
ATihe | Seal- Gummidichtung- Joint d'isolation- Guarnizene-
dTPE «0O 1| UbLk-24L | 4800
8nm-2 | Burlete- Tiviste- Titning
Side slat - Randleiste - Baguette en berdure -
SiS5-1 Vi 28x45 9
71| Listello bordo 5- Sivulista- Sidolista = "
Storm brace- Sturmleiste- Protection contre le
StB1-1 = = L 25x45 2300
vent- Antivenfo- Protector contra tormentas- Myrskytuki- Stormstod *
Storm brace- Sturmleiste- Protection contre le
StB1-2 = = 2 25xL45 2650
vent- Antivento- Protector contra tormentas- Myrskytuki- Stormstad *
. -Fixing kit- Befestigungsset- Mayens de fixation- .@
F e NN 1 USE
n Materiale di fissaggio- Kit de fijacion- Kiinnityssarja- Infas’rnlngssafs
ALPt6 Adjusfmgn’r bolt - Senkbolzen - Boglon de r.s.a.gl?ge - | g 0| pet
Bullone di regolamento- Perne de ajuste- Saatopultti- Justeringsbult
apPup | Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullene- Perno-
( i:mmm 12 | StB1-
08x80 | pyltti- Bult- MBx80mm "
QULSy inder- Zvli - iser-
p— Cylinder Zyll.n.derschloss .Serrur.e a Torfaugr m v
30/35 | Serratura acilindro- Bembin- Sylinteri- Cylinder
KULEN | Detail- Detail- Detail- Dettaglio- Detalle-
GP-37 o _ | p 11 W
Yksityiskohta- Detalj- KULENGP-37
KULEN | Detail- Detail- Detail- Dettaglio- Detalle-
GV-37 it ~ ' g T]w
Yksityiskohta- Detalj- KULENGV-37
£ 4~ | Object name "FRC44-5357" Page 2/4




Pos | SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION- MAARITYS- SPECIFIKATION | p, ¢
"FRC44-5357"
KULEN | Detail- Detail- Detail- Dettaglio- Detalle- | flw
GY-25 | Yksityiskohta- Detalj- KULENGY-25
QULKat | Door fittings- Tirbeschlag- Ferrure- Ferramenta &
1| Ubk-24L
eHOBEK | porta- Manilla puerta- Ovihelat- Dirrbeslag- QULKateHOBEK %&
QuLLi | Door fittings- Turbeschlag- Ferrure- Ferramenta
nkHOBE : : ) . 1| Ukk-26L
porta- Manilla puerta- Gvihelat- Borrbeslag- QULLinkHOBE
IRU2 | L-iron- Winkel- Angle -Angolo- Angulo- L-rauta- L-jérn 20x20x40 (‘7 2 | 03
SN | Leiron- Winkel- Angle -Angolo- Angulo- L-rauta- L-jirn 40x40x40 16 | ARx+W
oMt | Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- Naula- Spik- 2.5x50mm S 750 | RB2-H
QMU8 | Nut- Schraubenmutter- Ecrou- Dade- Tuerca- Mutteri- Mutter M8mm © 12 Q:mmmmm
QHRI | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- Ruuvi- Skruv- 35xk0nm e 140 @ (‘/
KRS || Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- Ruuvi- Skruv- 3«20mm — 12 | Ubb-24L; ALL-28R
KULENGX; Dia-1;
S¥® i | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- Ruuvi- Skruv- 45¢50nm b ] R :88'381
SiS5-1; 001; 011; 021;
%ﬁOAZ_N Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- Ruuvi- Skruv- 4.5x70mm  P—————— 50 0;0; 0;4; 0136, '
QR | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- Ruuvi- Skruv- 5x90mn p== 10 | KULENGY-25; Pst
ARX 6
%ORZGI\T Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- Ruuvi- Skruv- 6x120mm === 20 X P
PRx 1kpcs
0SE8X2? Washer- Dichtscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela-Aluslevy- Bricka 0 :]
8x22mm
QALL | Window fittings- Fenstergriff- Poigne de la \
C—] 1| AkL-28R
nkHOBE | fengtre- Maniglia finestra- Manilla (ventanal- lkkunahelat- Fonsterbeslaq (e
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SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE -ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION- MAARITYS- SPECIFIKATION Profile | Length
Pos Y » Pcs
FRCL4-5357 (mm) (mm)
Window - Fenster - Fenetre - Finestra-Ventana- lkkuna- Fonster 882x990 1
All
~28R 782x890mm
Boor - Tir - Paorte - Porta-Puerta- Ovi- Dorr 835x1822 1
i Mm
735%1753mm
Ubk-24L ‘
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i
[
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